D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O

137EL X N 4 0 0 L ED SER I E S / EF4 3 D & EF4 4 D SER IE S
—
How to order
Series Legend color Lamp Options Color
ELXN400= ELX
Combo Series
R= Red exit
G= Green exit
-2LED= Round LED array Blank= No option
R=  3.6W remote capacity to power one double
head remote¹
R-AD=  3.6W remote capacity to power one
double head dedicated remote with
Advanced-Diagnostics¹
Blank= White
B= Black
¹Remote capacity can only be used to power the EF43D or EF44D remote fixtures or to extend the battery units emergency run time beyond the standard 90 minutes.
  Example: ELXN400R-2LED
—
Power consumption
Model
Current (A) / Power (W)
120/277VAC, 60Hz
ELXN400R-2LED 0.044/0.017A
ELXN400G-2LED 0.032/0.015A
ELXN400R-2LEDR 0.037/4.06A
ELXN400G-2LEDR 0.036/3.8A
ELXN400R_2LEDR-AD 0.038/0.017A
ELXN400G_2LEDR-AD 0.038/0.017A
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard WG10-E
Battery 850.0110-E
—
EF43D & EF44D Series
Low energy and low maintenance for moderate budget application
The Cluster™ LED EF43D-LED or EF44D-LEDWP
The Cluster™ LED EF43D-LED or EF44D-LEDWP Remote head
can ONLY be powered from the ELXN400 LED series combo
or EL-2LED battery units of the same family. Used for internal
or external applications, the indoor remote head draws
3.6V-3.6W and Weather-Proof head draws 3.6V-3.8W.
—
How to order
Series # of lamps Lamp Option
EF43= Indoor series
EF44=  Outdoor
weather-proof
series
D= 2 -LED=  round
LED
array
Blank=  Indoor
remote
WP=  Outdoor
weather
proof remote